505692771 09/26/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5739581

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
AIDIA INVESTMENT GROUP, INC.	05/28/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INVITROX, INC.	
Street Address:	104 T.W. ALEXANDER DRIVE	
Internal Address:	BUILDING 7	
City:	RESEARCH TRIANGLE PARK	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	27709	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8828737
Application Number:	15244096
Patent Number:	8735056
Patent Number:	9404933
Patent Number:	9423335
Patent Number:	9459252

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9196787590

Email: uspatent@nexsenpruet.com

Correspondent Name: DAVID BRADIN

Address Line 1: PARKLAKE AVENUE, SUITE 200
Address Line 4: RALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA 27612

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	062112.00000	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID BRADIN	
SIGNATURE:	/david bradin/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/26/2019	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Invitrox_Name_change_certificate_2018#page1.tif source=Invitrox_Name_change_certificate_2018#page2.tif source=Invitrox_Name_change_certificate_2018#page3.tif



NORTH CAROLINA

Department of the Secretary of State

To all whom these presents shall come, Greetings:

I, Elaine F. Marshall, Secretary of State of the State of North Carolina, do hereby certify the following and hereto attached to be a true copy of

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

OF

er tyr i i strige Setu we ki si i ji i set

AIDIA INVESTMENT GROUP, INC.

WHICH CHANGED ITS NAME TO

INVITROX, INC.

the original of which was filed in this office on the 25th day of May, 2018.





Scan to verify online.

Document Id: C201809604162 Verify this certificate online at http://www.sosnc.gov/verification IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal at the City of Raleigh, this 25th day of May, 2018.

Elaine I Marshall

Secretary of State

SOSID: 1535196
Date Filed: 5/25/2018 3:01:00 PM
Elaine F. Marshall
North Carolina Secretary of State
C2018 096 04162

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF AIDIA INVESTMENT GROUP, INC.

(Pursuant to Sections 55-10-03 and 55-10-06 of the General Statutes of North Carolina)

Aidia Investment Group, Inc. (the "Corporation"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the provisions of the Chapter 55 of the General Statutes of the State of North Carolina (the "Business Corporation Law"),

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the name of the Corporation is Aidia Investment Group, Inc. and that the Corporation was originally incorporated pursuant to the Business Corporation Law on August 5, 2016, under the name Aidia Investment Group, Inc. by the filing with the Secretary of State of the State of North Carolina the original Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation.

SECOND: That the following amendments to the Corporation's Articles of Incorporation was proposed by the Board of Directors of the Corporation (the "Board") and submitted to the Shareholders in accordance with the provisions of Sections 55-10-03 and 55-10-06 of the Business Corporation Law:

- 1. Article I of the Articles of Incorporation shall be amended to change the name of the Corporation to Invitrox, Inc.
- 2. Article III of the Articles of Incorporation shall be deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following:

ARTICLE III

The street address and county of the registered office of the corporation in the State of North Carolina is: 76 T W Alexander Drive, Research Triangle Park, Durham County, NC 27709.

The mailing address of the registered office of the corporation in the State of North Carolina is: PO Box 12808, Research Triangle Park, NC 27709.

The name of the corporation's registered agent at the registered office in the State of North Carolina is: Gary S. Mills.

(Remainder of Page left blank)

2. Article IV of the Articles of Incorporation shall be deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following:

ARTICLE IV

The street address and county of the principal office of the corporation in the State of North Carolina is: 76 TW Alexander Drive, Research Triangle Park, Durham County, NC 27709.

The mailing address of the principal office of the corporation in the State of North Carolina is: PO Box 12808, Research Triangle Park, NC 27709.

THIRD: That the foregoing amendments were approved by the unanimous consent of the Board and the unanimous consent of the shareholders, and these Articles of Amendment have been duly adopted, in accordance with Sections 55-7-04 and 55-10-03 of the Business Corporation Law.

FOURTH: These Articles shall be effective upon the filing with the Secretary of State.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, these Articles of Amendment have been executed by a duly authorized officer of the Corporation as of April 5, 2018.

ATTEST:

Gary S. Mills, Secretary

AIDIA INVESTMENT GROUP, INC.

By: (hamven Chilly)

Chamroen Chetty, CEO and President